

ASB Financing-i Raya Campaign

Last reviewed on: (08/04/2021)

CAMPAIGN PERIOD

Hong Leong Islamic Bank Berhad's 200501009144 (686191-W) ("HLISB") "ASB Financing-i Raya Campaign" ("Campaign") commences on 13 April 2021 and ends on 11 June 2021, both dates inclusive or upon reaching the campaign set target, whichever comes first ("Campaign Period"), unless notified otherwise.

The Campaign is only applicable to cases (as shown in Table 1) submitted during the Campaign Period where the customer must apply ASB Financing-i before the Campaign Period end.

Terms and Conditions ("T&Cs")

ELIGIBILITY

- 1. The Campaign is open to all new and existing HLISB or Hong Leong Bank Berhad ("HLB") customers including Malaysian citizens and Permanent Residents of Malaysia ("Customers") who, during the Campaign Period, apply ASB Financing-i with minimum Ringgit Malaysia One Hundred Thousand (RM100,000) ("Eligible Customers").
- 2. Eligible Customers who have committed and/or suspected of committing any fraudulent or wrongful acts in relation to the products and/or any of the facilities granted by HLISB or HLB or have been declared bankrupt (pursuant to a petition by either HLISB/HLB, other banks or by any third party) or are subject to any bankruptcy proceedings at any time prior to or during the Campaign Period NOT be eligible to participate in the Campaign.

CAMPAIGN MECHANICS

3. The Eligible Customers who submit the prescribed amount in respect of the ASB Financing-i during Campaign Period will be entitled to the below Gift ("**Gift**").

Table 1

N	o Funding Amount	Gift	Allocation
1	Above RM100,000	RM100.00 Lazada Voucher	100 units

- 4. For the avoidance of doubt, this Campaign is only valid on a first come, first-served basis and/or subject to availability of stock.
- 5. The Eligible Customers who are entitled to receive the Gift ("Successful Customers") will be notified by HLISB no later than 15 July 2021.
- 6. Eligible Customers whose application for ASB Financing-i facility is apply during the Campaign Period will be entitled to receive one (1) unit of the gift, subject to the conditions as stated in Table 1 above.
- 7. The Gift received by the Eligible Customers are deemed as good unless the HLISB is notified of any defects within two (2) working days upon receipt of the Gift.
- 8. Each Eligible Customer will only be entitled to one (1) Gift per case irrespective of the number of the Product subscribed throughout the Campaign Period.
- 9. The Campaign is NOT valid on any other on-going campaign/promotions offered by HLISB in respect of the Product as in Table 1 above from time to time.



GENERAL

- 10. By participating in the Campaign, the Eligible Customers agree:
 - (a) to be bound by the T&Cs herein;
 - (b) that, HLISB's decision on all matters relating to the Campaign is final, conclusive and binding on all Customers and it is the Bank's obligation to disgualify any Customers for non-compliance to the Campaign's T&Cs herein;
 - (c) to be liable and must personally bear all applicable taxes, government fees or any other charges that may be levied against them under applicable laws, if any, in relation to their participation in the Campaign;
 - (d) The Gifts cannot be exchanged for cash, cheque, or in kind and is not transferrable to any third party.
- 11. HLISB reserves the right:
 - (a) to forfeit the Campaign in the circumstance where there is reversal of Eligible Customer or cessation of the Campaign Period at all times or non-compliance to the T&Cs herein;
 - (b) to add, delete, suspend or vary the T&Cs contained herein, either wholly or in part, at HLISB's discretion by way of posting on HLISB's website, www.hlisb.com.my, or in any manner deemed suitable by HLISB upon giving twenty one (21) days' notice;
 - (c) To disqualify any Customers for non-compliance to the T&Cs herein as HLISB may at its discretion deemed fit to participate in the Campaign.
- 12. The T&Cs is governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Malaysia and the Customers agree to submit to the jurisdiction of the Courts of Malaysia.